

# - Event club evening Jaguar Land Rover Austria 25 January 2024







# Organization:

Sektion WEST Hannes Schaffer

Mobile: +49 (0)170 523 85 04

Email: hannes@jdost.at

Jaguar Daimler Sports & Touring Car Club
JDOST

Stammersdorfer Straße 318, 2201 Gerasdorf/Wien office@jdost.at - www.jdost.at

## Program:

This event club evening offers a unique opportunity for our members to take a look inside Jaguar Land Rover Austria and what they do. In addition to the tour of the building with an explanation of the individual areas, we can also look forward to exciting news and future prospects. After an outlook on our club life in 2024 and a short film screening, we will end the evening with a small snack and stimulating conversation.

### **Course of the evening:**

- Starts at 6:00 p.m
- Guided tour of the premises
- Lecture by the PR Manager of Jaguar Land Rover Austria
- JDOST information / preview of the annual planning by Hannes Schaffer
- Film presentation (approx. 15 minutes)
- Cold snack

### **Address:**

Jaguar Land Rover Austria GmbH Fasaneriestraße 35 5020 Salzburg / Austria

## **Eligibility / Costs:**

Only JDOST club members, as well as members of the Jaguar Association Germany - Munich section, are eligible to participate.

There are no costs whatsoever.

Feedback on participation / registration by 11 January 2024!

Jaguar Daimler Sports & Touring Car Club JDOST Stammersdorfer Straße 318, 2201 Gerasdorf/Wien office@jdost.at - www.jdost.at